DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

Bid Evaluation Report

(Work No. 01)
(Tender notice No. 669) opening 22-06-2017.

4 Name of Procuring Agency: | District Council Karachi
2 | Tender Reference No ‘No. D.C.K / District Engineer / 2017 / 669 Dated 05-06-2017 |
3 Tender Description/name of Work | Cleaning & Desilting of Sewerage line through winching
/ item machine at internal streets of mianwali Parah UC Moach.
4 Method of Procurement Single Stage (one envelop) - ]
5 | Tender Published: | Through SPPRA website
6 Total Bid documents Sold: | 03 Nos - |
|7 Total Bids Received 03Nos ]
8 T.cchnic:dl Bid Opening date N/A
(if applicable): _ -
No. of Bid technically qualified N/A
| (if applicable) - - =
10 | Bid(s) Rejected (Nil)
Financial Bid Opening date 22-06-2017

1. Bid Evaluation Report:

| Numeot Vi 5 Cost Ranking in = Comparison Reasons for
S.No ot Biddes | offered by terms of with Estimated | aceeptance/ Remarks
L | theBidder | cost cost rejection | |
2 3 4 - 6 1 7
: Pay order No03756165
M/S Yaqoob & Substantially | Amount Rs.20.000/=
Brother | 981915/= | 1" Lowest | 18.70% Above | Responsive | Bank Al Habib ,
) ‘ Pay order No 0026425
M/S Pro Engineering Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/
| ] 9.82.742/= | 2™ Lowest | 18.80% Above | Responsive | SindhBank |
3 | M/S Ellahi | Pay order No 0026424
, | Construction Co & 0 st Substantially | Amount Rs.20.000/=
L | Enterprises | 9.85,156/= | o 18.85% Above | Responsive | Sindh Bank

e The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.
e The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S Yaqoob &
Brothers declared has the lowest resporisive bidder by the committee and recommended for

awarding contract to the bidder.

Mr.Khan Muhamm
Accounts Offi€er
District Council Karachi

alik (Member)

o
Mr.Taugeer’Abbas (Member)
Executive Engineer

D.M.C (Last)

1strict Council Karachi




OFFICE OF TI-IE DISTRICT COUNCIL KEARACHI

NoDCK/DE/ 762  po17 Dated: D2 - Cb<dp)F

SUBJECT:- PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE METING HELD ON 22-06-2017

2-

-

A meeting of the procurement committee under the chair of District Engineer. District

Council Karachi was held in the office of District Engineer, District Council Karachi.

The below mentioned member of committee attended the meeting to discuss the bids invited
for the procurement of works vide D.E . D.C.K Karachi letter No. DCK / D.E /669 / 2017,
dated 05-06-2017 and subsequently hoisted on the website of Sindh Public Procurement

Regularity Authority Government of Sindh.

Following attend the meeting.

1- Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill Chairman
District Engineer,
District Council Karachi.

2- Mr. Khan Muhammad Malik Member
Accounts Officer..
District Council Karachi

3- Mr. Tauqeer Abbas Member
Executive Engincer,
D.M.C ( East)

During the course of meeting following discussion were made by the committee.

i- The tender received on dated 22-06-2017 were opened before the procurement
committee in presence of representatives of participants.

ii- The methods for bidding documents observed as single envelop.

ii- The tender was opened on 22-06-2017at 12.00 PM before the tender opening
Commitiee.

The committee was informed that 10 Nos bidders work have purchased the bidding

documents upto dated 22-06-2017 and all participants responsed the bids and received today

upto 22-06-2017 in the office of Distgict Engineer. District Council Karachi.

7
Mr.Taugeer Abbas (Member) Mr. Fazal Mehmbod Gill (€hairman)
Lxecdtive Engineer v District Engineer

D.M.C ( East ) District Council Karachi

(Cont....P/2)



(Page No.2)

5- During the opening of tender received, following slt_a_lg_s_ was found.

(Work No. 05)
(Tender notice No. 669) open on 22-06-2017.

Sr. No/ s
Work Name of Firms II::::‘;';Q'C:; ¢ Remarks
Number | o : o -
01 | M/S Yaqoob & Brothers - _ 1" Lowest ~ Accepted
- M/S Pro Enginecring | 2" Lowest IHighest Rejected
= M/S Ellahi Construction Co & Enterprises j 3" Lowest Iighest Rejected
02 M/S Pro Engineering - | 1" Lowest B _.A{cceptetl
- M/S Habib Enterprises o - 2" Lowest | [llighest Rejected |
M/S Multi Tech Enterprises 3% Lowest Highest Rejected |
03 | M/S Habib Enterprises - 1" Lowest | Accepted
- | M/S Hi Tech Enterprises - 2" Lowest |  Highest Rejected
= M/S Fawad Builders 3 Lowest Highest Rejected
04 M/S Ellahi Construction Co & Etm;iscs 1" Lowest - :\_c;plctl }
- M/S Noorani Construction & General Order Suppliers 2™ Lowest Highest Rejected
- M/S Kohi Noor Builders 3" Lowest Highest Rejected
05 | M/S Habib Enterprises 1" Lowest | Accepted
= M/S S.F Enterprises | 2" Lowest ~ Highest Rejected |

6- The committee thoroughly scrutinized each case / tender document, by comparing
arithmetically and financially with sanctioned estimates / schedule of prices and criteria for

7- Recommendation.
tender.
8- Decision.
lowest responsive bidders accordingly.
'Mr.Khan Muhamm alik (Member) Mr.Taugeer Al éals{ ember)

Accounts Of
District Council

cligibility and minimum qualification as per bidding documents.

After due deliberation / scrutiny of each tender document by the committee, it was
recommended that lowest evaluated responsive bidder may be awarded the respective

In view of above report it is decided that tenders are being awarded to above mentioned

Executive Engineer
D.M.C ( East)

Mr. Fazal Mehmogd Gill (cm

district Engincer
district Council Karachi



OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ENGINEER DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

ATTENDANCE SHEET
Subject: N.LT. Ref No. D.C.K/D.E /2017/669 Dated 05-06-2107

Dated of opening: - 22-06-2017.

Sr.No. | Name of Firm Signature

1. ,«://I yazébé ¢ Brothans

Mr.Khan Muhammad Malik (Member) Mr.TauqegrAbbas (Member) Fazal Mehmob | (Chairfan)

Mr.
Accounts Dfficer Executive Engineer District Engineer
District Council Karachi D.M.C (East) l District Council Karachi



DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
EVALUATION CRITERIA

(Work No. 01) (ni71-07 works)

Tender Natice No.669 apening date 22-06-2017

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

Name of Work:. Cleaning & Desilting of Sewerage line through winching machine at internal streets of
mianwali Parah UC Moach

S - = S
Sr. N I M/S Yaqoob & | R W [ M/S Ellahi Construction |
No. Eligibility Criteria Biother M/S Pro Engineering | coz Eawrprises |

e — S — e — - - L — — - — —— - I - - |

NTN . ; . '
b 109 Available Available Available |
| | |

| { - = __l__ e e e i)

) aloe Tav Racietrall |
[ 2. |Sales Tax Registration NA N.A N.A
S : S L N R =] = —
3 b oes] a] Tax
3. |Professional Tax NA NA | Na :
. . L | . ' .
4 |Registration certificate | . I
" | with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available

|

| QUALIFICATION | I

|[ CRITERIA: | |
- o 1 S o | - T

5 Mlmu.'!mm I ive year’s Viag Vs Vs
experience of relevant ficld.

| - S ——t —— —

| ¢ |fumoverofatleastlast | A jiapte | Available Available

three years .

). B _R"',Llu'md Bt SRRy Available | Available ' Available

| [attached.

[ e '

Bid is signed. named and | [
8 slztftl1pcd l">y 1]‘:13 ;ml_hnrixcd | Yes | Yes Yes
person of the firm along | - |
with authorization letter. | |
i ) ) I - o [ - Sl
alified / Disqualific ‘ . | . .
9 l,Q“dm"“d uatified | Qualified | Qualified Qualified
L | I= 1
-
- 4 RS
Mr.Khan Muhammjad Malik (Member) Mr.Tauqeer Abbas (Member) Mr. Fa eh ill (Chatrfan)
Accounts Q#ficer Executive Engineer District Engineer
District Council Karachi D.M.C (East) District-Council Karachi



DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Work No-01 N.I'T 05 Works. (Tender notice No.669) open on 22-06-2017.

SUBJECT:- Cleaning & Desilting of Sewerage line through winching machine at internal streets of mianwali Parah UC Moach

| ] 1
::, Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost ' Rate Quoted by the Contractors
| o |
[ Cost of Schedule Rs 8.27,224/= Y .. . . ' Comparison with . Cost offered
‘ Add @20% Above on item No | Rs 1.44,922/= | Sr-No ‘ Name of Firm or B'ddm: ‘ Schedule cost | by the Bidder
Add 10 Above on item No 2 Rs 10,256/= ' ‘ ‘
. Rs 9.82.412/= 1 M/S Yaqoob & Brother ' -
i | 18.70% Above 9,81,915/= |
i y —
| Total Estimate Cost Rs 9,82,412/= | 2 M/S Pro Engineering |
. i | 18.80% Above | 9.82.742/=
| |
5 |
' | | 3 M/S Ellahi Construction Co & Enterprises | | ‘
| | | 18.85% Above | 9.83.156/=
J Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost ' Rs 9,82,412/= | Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost
Amount of Estimated / PC Cost RS 9,82,412/=
| Amount of Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9,81,915/=
Difference:- RS 497/=
|
| Rs497/= x 100 = 0.05% Below

[ RS 9,82.412/-

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S Yaqgoob & Brothers at @ 1870% Above the Schedule Cost and being the lowest in competition. If approved the work order may

be issued after the compliance of all formalities of SPPRA-Rule-2010 Amended-2013. ||

Mr. Khan Muhammadl'Malik(Member) Mr.Taugeer Ahg’ “hairman)
Accounts Officer Executive Engineer Q/ District Engineer
District Council Karachi D.M.C (East) District Council Karachi




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

Bid Evaluation Report

(Work No. 02)
(Tender notice No. 669) opening 22-06-2017.

1 [ Nameof Procurmg A;,c | District Counci!___lja_r_alc};i_ - |
|2 | Tender Reference No | No. D.CK/ District Engineer / 2017 / 669 Dated 05-06-2017 |
3 Tender Description/name of Work | Cleaning & Dedsilting of Sewerage line through winching

/ item machine at main disposal line of Moach Goth UC Moach.
4 Method of Procurement | Single Stage (one envelop) - o
S Tender Published: | Through SPPRA website N -
6 Total Bid documents Sold: | (}3 Nos Nos S
7 | Total Bids Received [ 03 Nos B B - B _
p Tfachmc.al Bid Opening date N/A
(if applicable): S - B
9 N_o. of I§1d technically qualified N/A
(if applicable) Y i - i
10 | Bid(s) Rejected (I\ll}
11 | Financial Bid Opening date 22-06-2017 - - i
1. Bid Evaluation Report:
oo rp | Cost | Rankingin | Comparison | Reasonsfor |
S.No G O " offered by terms of | with Estimated acceptance/ Remarks
or Bidder : P
i the Bidder cost I cost | rejection
1 2 ] 4 | & | 6 | 7 ____|
3 . , PPay order No0375652
l\"l:’b.!’ru , | Substantially | Amount Rs.20.000/=
| 1 | Engincering _F),gsggoa:f__ 1" Lowest | 18.90% Above | Responsive | Bank Al Habib
: | Pay order Nol363687
2 }MKS b | ‘ Substantially | Amount Rs.20.000/-
_ I]lf..lpl’l*-l..‘- | 9.84,278/= | 2" Lowest | 18.95% Above | Responsive | UBL Bank
i’.l\ order No 00130763
l. 3 ?1: Multi lu,h P Substantially | Amount Rs.20.000/=
| nisrprises. | 984,692/= | © " | 19%Above | Responsive | Bank Al Habib |

Mr.Khan Muhamma

The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.
The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S Pro

Engincering declared has the lowest responsive bidder by the committee and recommended

for awarding contract to the bidder.

alik (Member)
Accounts Of1iger

District Council Karachi

Mr.Taugeer A
lixecutive
D.M.C (East)

=

Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill (C

bz, District Engincer
%Islricl Council Karachi

)as (Member)
ingineer

an)




) DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

EVALUATION CRITERIA

. Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

(Work No. 02) (niT-07 works)

Tender Notice No.669 apening date 22-06-2017

Name of Work Cleaning & Dedsilting of Sewerage line through winching machine at main disposal line
of Moach Goth UC Moach

| sr. | |
| r. o ES W I . .
cligibility ri
No. Eligibility Criteria
1. [NTN
2. |Sales Tax Registration

Professional Tax

Registration certificate
with Sindh Revenue Board

QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA:

s |Minimum Five year's
|~ |c,\'pcricucc of relevant field.

|
i {
| 6 [ Turnover of at least last |
three years
Required Bid Security is
attached.
' 4

Bid is signed. named and

] stamped by the authorized |
person of the firm along ’
( with authorization letter. ’
] |
! !

Qualified / Disqualified

Mr.Khan Muhamma
Accounts Offider
District Council Karachi

alik (Member)

M/S Pro
Engineering

Available

N.A '

N.A

Available

Available

Available

Yes

Mr.Taug ﬁbbas (Member)
Executive Engineer

D.M.C (East)

M/S Habib Enterprises |

Available |

N.A

N.A

Available

Yes

Available

Available '

Yes

e I
Qualified '

M/S Multi Tech
Enterprises |

Available

Yes ,

Available |

Available |

Yes

Qualified

Mr. mmood (Chairman)
D
\%ﬂrict Council Karachi

istrict Engineer



| DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Work No-02 N.1'T 05 Works (Tender notice No.669) open on 22-06-2017.

SUBJECT:- Cleaning & Dedsilting of Sewerage line through winching machine at main disposal line of Moach Goth UC Moach

T o ’ 1
| ::; ' Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost : Rate Quoted by the Contractors
| 4 '
i Cost of Schedule o ~ Rs8.27472/= ‘ e - ; | Comparison with  Cost offered |
Sr.No | ‘ame
| Add 20% Above on item No | Rs 149,730/= | | >0 HamealTiim orliider | Schedule cost by the Bidder | |
| Add 10 Above on item No 2 Rs 7.882/= ‘ | | |
Rs 9.85,084/= I M/S Pro Engineering .- ' ‘ |
. [ L O | 18.90% Above . 9.83.864/= | |
' . [
Total Estimate Cost © Rs 9,85,084/= 2 M/S Habib Enterprises .
. o , 18.95% Above 9.84,278/= | |
| ' | [ 1
|| |
5 | 3 M/S Multi Tech Enterprises | _ |
| | | - | 19% Above | 9.84.692/= |
[ , |
. - S S S _— |
Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost " RE 9,85,0804:_-‘: - \ Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost l
B e - | Amount of Estimated / PC Cost RS 9,85,084/= |
| Amount of Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9.83.864/=
| Difference:- RS 1,220/=
i |
[ Rs 1.220/= x 100 = 0.12% Below '

| RS 9,85,084/=

90% Above the Schedule Cost and being the lowest in competition. [fapproved the work order may

. JARE

Mr. Khan Muhamm as{Member) Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill (Chairman)

Malik(Member) Mr.Tauqeer
Accounts @fficer Executive Engineer District Engineer
District Council Karachi D.M.C (East) Mslrict Council Karachi

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S Pro Engineering at @ 1
be issued after the compliance of all formalities of SPPRA Rule-2010 Amended-20




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

Bid

Evaluation Report

(Work No. 03)
(Tender notice No. 669) opening 22-06-2017.

1 [Nameof I’_mcuring Agcnc,\_r: | District CO:.‘:I‘ICII Iiara.chi
2 Tender Reference No No. D.C.K / District Engineer / 2017 / 669 9 Dated 05-06-2017
—— - " | Providing / Laying Water Supply Lines at different
3 'f:‘f"“ Description/name of Work | n7 4 o 11ahs of Nodo Jokhio Goth & Dumba Goth
em | UC Kharkharo - o
.4 Method of Procurement | Single gta;_,_c&nc cnvc]og) -
5 Tender Published: | Through SPPRA website S
6 Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos = . R _
7 Total Bids Received 03 Nos o -
8 1?clan1cg1 Bid Opening date N/A
(if applicable): S
9 No. of Bid technically qualified N/A
(if applicable) N o . S|
10 Bid(s) Rc_;cclt.d (Nil)
11 | F mancml Bid Opening date - 22-06-2017
1. Bid Evaluation Report:
e N.lme_t;f_l"'r;n 1 Cost Ranking in Comparison Reasons for |
S.No - Blddelr | offered by terms of with Estimated | acceptance/ Remarks
— (TR theBidder | cost | cost | rejection |
.z ! 3 | 4 | 5 ] .6 et
' Pay order No13002466
| ::113 "nl-)lb. . Substantially | Amount Rs.20.000/=
I nterprises l 9.98,990/= 1" Lowest 19.60% Above | Responsive | UBL Bank
o eai. -1 1 1 [ 'Pay order No 00130760
2 MZ'S }]l -l-cch !' i . ay order iNo J
‘| Enterprise ' Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
_ i eai A / 9.99.407/= | 2" Lowest J 19.65% Above | Responsive | Bank Al Habib
3 | J [ Pay order No 13880594
. M/S Fawad Builders | 39 Lowest Substantially | Amount Rs.20.000/=
T | 9.99.825/ 19.70% Above | Responsive | Bank Al Habib

e The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.

Mr.Khan Muhamma

District Council Karachi

e The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S Habib
Enterprises declared has the lowest re§ponsive bidder by the committee and recommended for
awarding contract to the bidder.

alik (Member) Mr. F. 00 Chairman)

District Engineer
rSirict Council Karachi

Mr.Taugeer Agés (Member)
Exccutive Engineer

D.M.C (East)

Accounts Officer



) - DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
‘ EVALUATION CRITERIA

(Work No. 03) (707 works)
Tender Notice No.669 opening date 22-06-2017

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

Name of Work Providing / Laying Water Supply Lines at different Mohallahs of Nodo Jokhio Goth & Dumba
Goth UC Kharkharo

S.r. Eligibility Criteria LS ”u.tT}h_I M/S Hi Tech Enterprises | M/S Fawad Builders |
No : Enterprises | |
oF Ll Available Available | Available |
= = = = = AR S == = — s o — - | — — —
2. |Sales Tax Registration NA NA NA
— —]
3. |Professional Tax NA N.A N.a |
. . e
|
-, |Registration certificac | [ ] -
| with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available
QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA:
F .Vlinil'Enun l"i\‘-c vear's ) Vs Vs Vs
© |experience ol relevant field, ) ’
g il LARoVERGHg IR Available Available ' Available
three years j
I S e i = |
| (ReduiredBRESscutigis ) . e | Available Available |
i attached.
| —— —| -
i Bid is signed. named and | | |
stamped by the authorized o, i - |
|8 person of the firm along | Yes Yes | Vs |
with authorization letter. | |
s I e e — 4 [ —
9 Qualified / Disqualified ll Qualified | Qualified |
l

Mr.Khan Muhammag Malik (Member)

Accounts Officer
District Council Karachi

Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill ycm

/‘Z District Engineer
tstrict Council Karachi

Mr.Taugegr Abbas (Member)
Executive Engineer
D.M.C (East)



L

DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Work No-03 N 1T 03 Works (Tender notice No.669) open on 22-06-2017.

SUBJECT:- Providing / Laying Water Supply Lines at different Mohallahs of Nodo Jokhio Goth & Dumba Goth UC Kharkharo

i Sr |
No | Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost 1. Rate Quoted by the Contractors
| | | |
— — ) | . 1
| Cost of Schedule Rs 8.35,276/= | . ; ; . Comparison with Cost offered | |
Add 20% Above except item no 04 Rs 1,64.855/= SeNo Name of Firm or Bidder | Schedule cost by the Bidder _
| | Rs 10,00,131/= | [T | |
I M/S Habib Enterprises '
| _ - 19.60% Above | 9,98,990/=
O T ST — i | | , -
| Total Estimate Cost Rs 10,00,131/= | 2 | M/S Hi Tech Enterprises '| [ |
. | 19.65% Above | 9.99.407/= |
| | ‘ |. [ . - | | ! !
[ | | v | I
; | 3 n M/S Fawad Builders -
L_ I' l L 1 J__ 19.70% Above | 9.99.825/= | |
B = = S | ;
. l'otal Estimate Cost / PC Cost Rs 10,00,131/= Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost
T - — — -t - Amount of Estimated / PC Cost RS 10,00,131/=
Amount of Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9.98.990/
Difference:- RS 1.141/=
i
CRs 1.141/= x100= 0.11% Below

| RS 10,00,131/= |

b ‘I,‘ g’u_b"““"'d that the _Lo“ﬂ‘-‘il_ rate Quoted by M/S Habib Enterprises at @ 19.60% Above the Schedule Cost and being the lowest in competition, If approved the work order may
¢ issued after the compliance of all formalities of SPPRA Rule-2010 Amended-20 13

Mr. Khan M LY 1
ﬂAc::amp: ¢ Malik(Member) Mr. Tauqeer Alibas (Member) Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gilt (Chairman)
unts Qfficer : 2 : P ¢
Exccutive Engineer istrict Engineer

District C : 25 s
PR icanadii D.M.C (East) istrict Council Karachi



DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

Bid Evaluation Report

(Work No. 04)
(Tender notice No. 669) opening 22-06-2017.

1 Name of Pro{:uril_‘xg Agency: _ District Council Karachi -
2 Tender Reference No - No. D.C.K / District Engineer / 2017 / 669 Dated 05-06-2017
Tender Description/name of Work | Repair of Jiyapo Hand Pumps in different villages of UC
3 A
[ item Darsano Channo DCK
4 Method of Procurement Single Stage (one envelop) -
L 5 Tender Published: Through SPPRA website B
6 Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos -
7 Total Bids Received 03 Nos o
g T_lechmc:';ll Bid Opening date N/A
(if applicable):
9 N.o‘. 0fB_1d technically qualified N/A
- (if applicable) o -

10 Bid(s) Rejected (Nil)

11 | Financial Bid Opening date 22-06-2017
1. Bid Evaluation Report:

N f Firm Cost Ranking in " Com parison Reasons for
S.No ame o offered by termsof  with Estimated acceptance/ Remarks
or Bidder S A
the Bidder cost cost rejection

1 2 3 4 i 5y 6 i
M/S Ellahi IPay order No13002490

| Construction Co & Substantially | Amount Rs.20.000/=
Enterprises | 9,98,570/= 1" Lowest _ Offer Rate Responsive | UBL Bank
M/S Noorani [

2 | Construction & Pay order No 13880522
General Order Substantially | Amount Rs.20.000/=
Suppliers | 9.99.180/= 2™ Lowest Offer Rate _Responsive | Bank Al Habib

N IR, Pay order No1033757

" gsl dl‘:“lh’ ek 39 L oiest Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=

| PSR - \ 9.99.990/= =R Offer Rate | Responsive | Bank Al Habib
e The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.

The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S Ellahi
Construction Co & Enterprises declared has the lowest responsive bidder by the committee
and recommended for awarding contrict to the bidder.

Mr.Khan Muhamma
Accounts Offig
District Council Karachi

Executive [ingineer

-7

(Member) Mr. Fa¥al N 0 airman)

t District Engineer
istrict Council Karachi

D.M.C (East)



. L

DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
EVALUATION CRITERIA |

Tender Notice No.669 opening date 22-06-2017

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

Name of Work Repair of Jivapo Hand Pumps in different villages of UC Darsano Channo DCK

e —

(Work No. 04) (ni107 works)

| Sr . M/SEllahi M/S Noorani
' I;Jtl' Eligibility Criteria Construction Co & | Construction & General | M/S Kohi Noor Builders |
o - ~ Enterprises | Order Suppliers i N
1. [NTN ; ; I 3 '
Available Available Available '
| |
) T S at? i- T - .
| 2 IH.!|L5 l'ax Registration NA NA NA
—— i - -
4 .
3. |Professional Tax N.A NA | Ky
_4 - Rc:gi;;lmlignEr[il'lualc i e . - _]_ ) - _ R
" |with Sindh Revenue Board | Available Available Available
=1 == g 1 =
| | QUALIFICATION .
'\ CRITERIA: | |
: - S, = e | = |
5 Mlmn.mm 1 ive year’s X l Vs Vés |
experience of relevant ficld. ] i
— — — —_— — - _— -— — — — — — ‘ i
6 Ciiriower of Skiait iakt | Available 1 Available Available |
three years | . |
I| Regquiretl3ia Sesurity is Available Available Available 'l
attached. - |
| SN o |
! |Bid is signed. named and | |
stamped b) 1hu:' authorized Yes Yes Viss
person of the firm along '.
with authorization letter. |
S —_— — == . - —]
alifiod / Picaualifie | - |
) | Qualified / Disqualified '1 Qualified Qualified Qualified
L . | |
Mr.Khan Muhammad Malik (Member) Mr.TauqéAhbas (Member) Mr. Fazal Me i airman)
Accounts Officer Executive Engineer District Engineer

District Council Karachi D.M.C (East) istrict Council Karachi




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Work No-04 N.I.T 03 Works. (Tender notice No.669) open on 22-06-2017.

SUBJECT:- Repair of Jivapo Hand Pumps in different villages of UC Darsano Channo DCK

Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors
Cost of Offer Rate Rs 9,99,620/= | g e | : : ; Comparison with Cost offered
, | Sr.No ‘ Name of Firm or Bidder Schedule cost by the Bidder
i ‘ M/S Ellahi Construction Co &
- Enterprises | , Offer Rate 9,98,570/=
M/S Noorani truction & General Orde
Total Estimate Cost Rs 9,99,620/= b “c:: ni Construction & General Order |
| | SUPP Offer Rate 9.99.180/=
| | | | |
Il I 3 M/S Kohi Noor Builders : 5
E o - Offer Rate 9,99,990/= |
Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost Rs 9,99,620/= Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost
. Amount of Estimated / PC Cost RS 9,99,620/=
- Amount of Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9.98.570/=
Difference:- RS 1,050/=

' Rs 1.050/= x 100 = 0.10% Below
' RS 9,99.620/=

[t is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S_Ellahi Construction Ca & Enterprises at @ Offer Rate the Schedule Cost and being the lowest in competition. If approved
the work order may be issued after the compliance of all formalities of SPPRA Ruley2010 Amended-2013.

Mr. Khan Muhammad Yalik(Member) Mr.Tauqeer A}b‘as (Member) Mr. I*";zni ehmood Gill (Chairman)
Accounts Officer Executive Engineer WY District Engineer
District Council Karachi D.M.C (East) District Council Karachi



—_ —ﬁ

.
Bid Evaluation Report ' ‘
(Work No. 05) |
(Tender notice No. 669) opening 22-06-2017.
1 Name of Procuring Agcnc_yz District Co&n-c_il Karachi
. Tender Reference No | No. D.C.K/ District E_gmcer /2017 /669 Dated 05-06-2017 |
3 Tc;ndcr Description/name of Work | Providing / Laying Sewerage line at Bahauddin Goth UC
/ item Manghopir
4 | Method of Procurement B Single Stage (one envelop) ,'
5 | Tender Published: | Through SPPRA website - - '
6 | Total Bid documents Sold: 02 Nos B - - ]
7 | Total Bids Received 02 Nos B - B
Technical Bid Opening date - o
5 (if applicable): WA
9 N‘n. of B_Id technically qualified N/A
i (if applicable) S - S
10 | Bid(s) Rejected (Nil)
11 | Financial Bid Opening date 22-06-2017
1. Bid Evaluation Report:
Nataerit Fir; ] Cost | Ranking in | Comparison Reasonsfor |
S.No i | offered by terms of | with Estimated | acceptance/ Remarks
or Bidder g ‘. P
| the Bidder cost | cost rejection |
1 2 3 4 l 5 ] 6 7
g a e | | I’.t\ order No 13002490
| JS “"l."b‘ | Substantially | Amount Rs. 20,000/=
|| Enterprises | 9,96,835/= | 1" Lowest | 14% Above Responsive | UBL Bank
5 : ‘ Pay order No 13880522
< | M/S S.F Enterprises Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
9,99,021/= | 2™ Lowest | 14.25% Above | Responsive | Bank AL Habib

e The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.

e The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S Habib
Enterprises declared has the lowest rgsponsive bidder by the committee and recommended for
awarding contract to the bidder.

Mr.Khan Muhammad Maljk (Member) Mr.Taugeer Abbas (Member) Mr. Fazdl Mehmo hairman)

Accounts Officer Executive Engineer District Engineer
District Council Karachi D.M.C (East) istrict Council Karachi



AN

DISTRICT COUNCIL KEKARACHI
EVALUATION CRITERIA

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

Mr.Khan Muhammad f¥alik (Member)

(Work No. 05) (T 07 works)
Tender Notice No.668 opening date 22-08-2017

Name of Work Providing / Laving Sewerage line at Bahauddin Goth UC Manghopir

QUALIFICATION
| CRITERIA:

T Minimum Five year’s

District Council ffarachi

Sr.
' l': a« sg sge " j LW |
No. ligibility Criteria |
I. |NTN 1
2. | Sales Tax Registration |
3. |Professional Tax
4 _—Rtt,i;‘dllml certificate —T
" | with Sindh Revenue Board |
|

o
© |experience of n.iu ant I'dd
6 Turnover of at Icast IHSI |
" |three years
. Required Bid Sccurity is
attached.
Bid is signed. named and
8 stamped by the authorized
[ person of the firm along
| [ with authorization letter.
| — =
9 QUd]lllLd Disqualified

M/S Habib
Enterpnses

Available

N.A

N.A r

Available

Yes

Available

Available

Qualified

|
|

Mr.Taugeer Aéas (Member)

r Lxecutive Engineer
D.M.C (East)

M/S S.F Enterprises

Available |
———
N.A |

N.A

Available

Yes

Available

1
|
|
Available ‘

Yes

— l
Qualified

wi

Mr. Fazal Meh Gill{Chairman)

‘\ L’ District Engineer
Z/D'vfﬁict Council Karachi




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

SUBJECT:- Providing / Laving Sewerage line at Bahauddin Goth UC Manghopir

Work No-05 N 1T 03 Works, (Tender notice No.669) open on 22-06-2017,

Rate Quoted by the Contractors

:L Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost |

|

T Bt aFSihadale e A Al T
| Cost of Schedule Rs 8.74.417 Sr.No |

" Add 20% Above except item no 04 & 05 Rs 1,24.624/=

Comparison with | Cost offered

Schedule cost | by the Bidder

Rs 9,99.041/= | |

Name of Firm or Bidder P I . |
— = : |
' |

I M/S Habib Enterprises ' .

| 14% Above 9,96,835/=

, Total Estimate Cost

Rs 9,99,041/= 2

| M/S S.F Enterprises ! ' |

\ 14.25% Above | 9.99.021/= |

Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost Rs 9,99,041/=

il Difference:-

| Rs 2.206/= x 100 =

Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost

. Amount of Estimated / PC Cost
| ~ ~
Amount of Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor

RS 9,99,041/=
RS 9.96.835/=
RS 2,206/=

0.22% Below

| RS 9,99,041/=

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S Habib Enterprises _at @ 14% Above the Schedule Cost and being the lowest in competition. If approved the work order may be

issued after the compliance of all formalities of SPPRA Rule-2010 Amended-2013. |

\

Mr.Taugeer Abb (Member)
Executive Engineer
D.M.C (East)

Mr. Khan Muhamm:
Accounts
District Council

Malik(Member)
ficer
varachi

(Chairman)
District Engineer
_ District Council Karachi



	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18

